1
dc1963af
DEMO MANUAL DC1963A
DESCRIPTION
LT8310
48VIN to 12V/6A
Isolated Forward Converter
Demonstration circuit 1963A is a resonant reset forward

1µs/DIV
5
dc1963af
DEMO MANUAL DC1963A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 Cap., Alum. Elect. 47µF, 80V, ±20% United Chemi-Con EMZA800ADA470MJA0G
2 2 C2, C3 Cap., X7S 4.7µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 TDK C3225X7S2A475K
3 2 C5, C6 Cap., X5R 47µF, 16V, 20%, 1210 Murata GRM32ER61C476ME15L
4 2 C7, C8 Cap., POSCAP 150µF, 16V, 10%, 7343 SANYO 16TQC150MYF
5 1 C9 Cap., X7S 1µF, 100V, 10%, 0805 TDK C2012X7S2A105K
6 1 C10 Cap., COG 5.6nF, 25V, 5%, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1E562J080AA
7 1 C11 Cap., X5R 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 AVX 08053D475KAT2A
8 1 C12 CAP CER 180pF, 450V, 5%, NP0 0805 TDK C2012C0G2W181J
9 2 C13, C24 Cap., X5R 1µF, 25V, 20%, 0603 AVX 06033D105MAT2A
10 1 C16 Cap., X7R 4700pF, 250V, 20%, 1812 MurataErie GA343DR7GD472KW01L
11 1 C18 Cap., X7R 3.3nF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX 06035C332KAT2A (to FT223A)
12 1 C21 Cap., X7R 1.2nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX 06033C122KAT1A
13 1 C22 Cap., X5R 10µF, 16V, 20%, 0805 AVX 0805YD106MAT2A (from FT182/189A)
14 1 C26 Cap., NPO 100pF, 25V, 5%, 0603 AVX 06033A101JAT2A
15 1 C27 Cap., U2J 2.2nF, 250V, 5%, 0805 Murata GRM21A7U2D222JW31
16 2 D2, D3 Schottky Diode,  30A/80V, TO-263AB Vishay Semi. VBT3080S-E3
17 1 D4 Zener Diode,  11V SOD-123 Central Semi. CMHZ5241BTR
18 1 D5 Diode,  1A/200V SOD-123 Central Semi. CMMR1U-02TR
19 1 ISO1 Opto Iso., NEPOC Series NEC PS2801C-1-A
20 1 L1 Inductor, 22µH Würth Electronik 74435572200
21 1 L2 Inductor, 6.8µH Coilcraft XAL6060-682MEC
22 1 Q1 Mosfet-N Channel, 200V/36A  SuperSO8 Infineon BSC320N20NS3G
23 1 R1 Res., Chip 86.6k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060386K6FKEA
24 1 R2 Res., Chip 1.74k, 0.10W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06031K74FKEA
Figure 5. Output Short-Circuit Waveforms at 72VIN
SWITCH NODE VOLTAGE OF
SECONDARY DIODE
50V/DIV
SWITCH NODE VOLTAGE OF
PRIMARY MOSFET
50V/DIV
PERFORMANCE
50ms/DIV
6
dc1963af
DEMO MANUAL DC1963A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
25 1 R5 Res., Chip 1.43k, 0.10W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06031K43FKEA
26 1 R6 Res., Chip 118k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603118KFKEA
27 1 R7 Res., Chip 40.2k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060340K2FKEA
28 2 R8, R9 Res/Jumper, Chip 0Ω, 1/16W, 1 AMP  0603 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
29 1 R10 Res., RL Vert. 0.025, 1W, 1%, 0815 SSM Thin Film Tech. RL3720WT-R025-F
30 2 R13, R25 Res., Chip 10k, 0.06W, 5%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060310K0JNEA
31 1 R14 Res., Chip 3k, 0.06W, 5%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06033K00JNEA
32 1 R15 Res., Chip 3.3k, 0.06W, 5%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06033K30JNEA
33 2 R16, R23 Res., Chip 100k, 0.06W, 5%, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100KJNEA
34 1 R17 Res., Chip 95.3k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060395K3FKEA
35 1 R20 Res., Chip 24.9k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060324K9FKEA
36 1 R21 Res., Chip 200, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 Vishay CRCW0805200RFKEA
37 1 R22 Res., Chip 499, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603499RFKEA
38 1 R24 Res., Chip 61.9k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060361K9FKEA
39 1 R26 Res., Chip 20.0k, 0.06W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060320K0FKEA
40 1 R27 Res., Chip 59.0k, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 Vishay CRCW120659K0FKEA
41 1 T1 XFMR.,  PULSE-PA4078NL PULSE PA4078NL
42 1 U1 I.C.,  Converter Controller TSSOP20-FE20 Linear Tech. Corp. LT8310EFE#PBF
43 1 U2 I.C.,  Prog. Reference SO8NB Linear Tech. Corp. LT1431CS8#PBF
Optional Circuit Components